APPROVAL SPECIFICATIONS
Title.: TACT SWITCH
Product Model.: KTD0621-0501J0101
Customer’s Part NO:
Customer’s Model:
Customer’s Approval Requested.
Please return this copy as a certification of your approval.
Checked by: Date:

产品符合 RoHS法规
Products according with RoHS regulations
1.7 型号命名规则
KTD 06 2 1 050 1 J 010 1
Page 3 of 12
安装形式
（贴面式）
成品高度
（5.0mm）
设计号 手柄颜色
（黑色）
按力
J:3.0±0.9N
外形尺寸轻触开关
主代号
寿命
10万次
包装形式
（编带包装）
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
GANGYUAN APPROVAL SPECIFICATIONS
CUSTOMER CUSTOMER’S P/N GYE’S P/N PRODUCT REVISION
KTD0621-0501J0101 TACT SWITCH A/01
2、 详细说明
Detailed specification
2.1 外观：应无影响、降低产品性能的缺陷；
Appearance: There should be no defects that affect the serviceability of product.
2.2 结构尺寸和安装尺寸：应符合装配图要求；
Style and dimension: shall conform to the assemble drawings.
2.3 操作形式：有触觉反应的操作
Type of actuating: Tactile feedback.
2.4 开关结构：单回路单输出(具体的触点结构在装配图中已绘出)；
Contact arrangement: 1 pole, 1 throw
(Details of contact arrangement are given in the assembly drawings.)
2.5 开关工作额定值：DC 16V，50mA（最大值） DC 1V，10μA（最小值）
Ratings: 16V DC, 50mA (Max) 1V DC, 10μA (Min)
3．电气性能：
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
项 目
ITEM
试 验 条 件
TEST CONDITIONS
要求
REQUIREMENTS
3.1
接触电阻
Contact
Resistance
在以 5V 10mA 的直流电源或不低于 1KHz 的交流电源的电路中，
以一个 6N 的静负荷施加于手柄中心
Applying a static load of 6N to the center of the stem,
measurements shall be made by 5V DC 10mA or more than 1KHZ
AC small-current contact resistance meter
100mΩ Max
3.2
绝缘电阻
Insulation
Resistance
在端子之间施加 DC 100V /1min 的条件下,测量端子之间底座、盖
板的电阻值
Measurement shall be made following application of 100V DC
potential, across terminals, and across terminals and cover, for one
minute.
100MΩ Min
3.3
介质耐压
Dielectric
Voltage Proof
在端子之间施加 250V AC(50HZ 或 60HZ)/1min
250V AC (50HZ or 60HZ) shall be applied across terminals, for
one minute.
无击穿、无飞弧